1	S.6
2	Introduced by Senator Lyons
3	Referred to Committee on
4	Date:
5	Subject: Human services; childhood trauma; Bright Futures Guidelines
6	Statement of purpose of bill as introduced: This bill proposes to require the
7	Director of Trauma Prevention and Resilience Development to convene a
8	meeting to develop recommendations on the integration of the pediatric Bright
9	Future Guidelines into the practice of those Vermont primary care and social
10	service providers serving children and families.
11	An act relating to implementation of the Bright Futures Guidelines
12	It is hereby enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Vermont:
13	Sec. 1. MEETING; BRIGHT FUTURES GUIDELINES
14	(a) On or before October 1, 2019, the Agency of Human Services' Director
15	of Trauma Prevention and Resilience Development shall convene a meeting to
16	discuss and make recommendations as to how to integrate the pediatric Bright
17	Futures Guidelines into the practice of those Vermont primary care and social
18	service providers serving children and families.
19	(b) The meeting convened pursuant to subsection (a) of this section shall

20 <u>include:</u>

1	(1) the Director of the Blueprint for Health or designee;
2	(2) a representative of the Vermont Child Health Improvement Program;
3	(3) the Commissioner of Health or designee; and
4	(4) any other interested stakeholders that the Director of Trauma
5	Prevention and Resilience Development deems appropriate.
6	(c) On or before November 1, 2019, the Director of Trauma Prevention and
7	Resilience Development shall submit a report to the House Committees on
8	Health Care and Human Services and to the Senate Committee on Health and
9	Welfare summarizing the discussion at the meeting and any resulting
10	recommendations for the integration of the pediatric Bright Futures Guidelines
11	into the practice of those Vermont primary care and social service providers
12	serving children and families.
13	Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE
14	This act shall take effect on July 1, 2019.